
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 939

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2023


INDIA'S TRADE DEFICIT WITH CHINA


939  SHRI K.R. SURESH REDDY:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state


(a) an update on the current progress, key findings or insights been identified thus far in the study aimed at developing an action plan to address and bridge India's trade deficit with China;


(b) the details of the key challenges and opportunities identified during the study; and


(c) the details of collaborative measures, if any, that are being explored with relevant stakeholders to ensure a comprehensive and sustainable approach to narrow the trade gap?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) A public notice No. O-15012/8/2023-Research dated 19th October, 2023 was issued by the Governance & Research Vertical, NITI Aayog inviting expression of interest (EOI) for Research Project titled “India-China Trade: How to bridge the trade deficit”. The Terms of Reference were provided in Annexure 1b of the public notice. The selection of institution/organization to conduct this study is currently under progress.


(b) Not applicable


(c) Not applicable


*****

